## AUSTRALIAN PREMIUM SOLAR

## Australian Premium Solar (India) Ltd.

(Formerly Kmown as, Australian Premium Solar (India) Pvt. Ltd.)

E-Mail: info@australianpremiumsolar.co.in Web: www.australianpremiumsolar.co.in Contact: 1800-313-5052

**Date: March 12, 2025** 

To,

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited** 

Exchange plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400051

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Subject: Intimation of Participation in Bharat Connect Conference Rising Stars 2025** 

REF: TRADING SYMBOL: APS; ISIN: INE0P0001010

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures requirements) Regulation, 2015, ("the Listing Regulations") read with part A of Schedule III of the Listing Regulations, we wish to inform that the management of the Company will participate virtually in the Bharat Connect Conference Rising Stars on 26th March 2025 at 1 PM. organized by Arihant Capital.

The Discussions with the investor(s)/Analysts are based on generally available information and not related to any Unpublished Price Sensitive Information as per our Company Code of Practices and Procedures for Fair Disclosure of Unpublished Price Sensitive Information.

Pursuant to regulation 46(2) of the Listing Regulations, aforesaid information shall be disclosed on the website of the company viz. <a href="mailto:australianpremiumsolar.co.in">australianpremiumsolar.co.in</a>

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Australian Premium Solar (India) Limited (Formerly Known as Australian Premium Solar (India) Private Limited)

Dhavalkumar Jayeshkumar Suthar Whole time Director

DIN: 07556437

D. OSS. TAIRLID AND G. TA RRANTH DIST CARARWANTHA CHUARAT INDIA